“Liability for incurred claims” x discount rate

Item provided for subsequent quarter

3

Realised gains/losses

Hard to predict quarterly/annually, but should mainly

represent returns on equities over and above the

dividend yield over time

1

2

3

Sampo’s FY 2024 operating net financial result

broken down into modellable components

Sampo Group 2024 net financial result

14 March 2025

Q&A

1314 March 2025

Appendix

1414 March 2025

15

Appendix A: Key sensitivities under IFRS

Quarterly P&L effects, Q4/2024

1 Including Topdanmark and Sampo plc

2 Effect from current year Liability for incurred claims, net

3 CR improvement from increase in rate, CR deterioration from decrease in rate

• Loss and combined ratio

sensitive to changes in discount

rates

• Net investment income sensitive

to mark-to-market returns on

assets

• IFIE sensitive to changes in

discount rates

• Sampo Group discount rate

sensitivity driven by long-tailed

annuity reserves in EUR and

SEK (duration ~ 12 years)

• Sensitivities change over time

and vary somewhat by quarter

EURm If Hastings

Sampo

Group¹

Effect on quarterly Combined ratio ² ³ Discount rate   ±100 bps ±70 bps ± 35 bps ± 60 bps

Insurance finance income & expense, net Discount rate  +100 bps 265 15 330

of which:

Non-annuities Discount rate  +100 bps 105

Annuities Discount rate  +100 bps 225

Insurance finance income & expense, net Discount rate   -100 bps -305 -15 -380

of which:

Non-annuities Discount rate   -100 bps -115

Annuities Discount rate   -100 bps -260

Net investment income Interest rates  +100 bps -230 -30 -320

Net investment income Interest rates   -100 bps 240 30 350

Net investment income Spreads +100 bps -235 -25 -330

Net investment income Equities  -10% -130 -5 -220

In Q1/2025, the unwind of discounting is

estimated to be around EUR -40 million

for If and EUR -9 million for Hastings

based on end of Q4 FX rates.

Relevant sensitivities

under new segmentation

14 March 2025

If Topdanmark Hastings Sampo plc Sampo Group

Fixed income total 88% 97% 99% 66% 88%

Credit bonds, funds and loans 58% 4% 73% 14% 49%

Covered bonds 18% 86% 5% 0% 24%

Government bonds 7% 2% 6% 0% 6%

Index-linked bonds 4% 4% 0% 0% 3%

Money market and cash 1% 1% 15% 42% 6%

Equities and equity funds 12% 2% 1% 0% 8%

Alternatives 0% 1% 0% 44% 4%

Total EUR 10.5 billion EUR 2.4 billion EUR 2.3 billion EUR 1.3 billion EUR 16.5 billion

Fixed income duration 2.5 years - 1.8 years 0.6 years 2.3 years

Fixed income average maturity 3.4 years - 2.3 years 0.7 years 3.7 years

Fixed income running yield 4.3% - 4.0% 3.0% 3.9%

Fixed income mark-to-market yield 4.1% - 4.8% 2.9% 4.2%*

16

Sampo Group investment mix, 31 December 2024

*) Excluding Topdanmark

Relevant asset mix under

new segmentation

14 March 2025

17

Fixed income and equities mix, 31 December 2024

58%

14%

13%

13%

2%

Nordics

Western Europe

North America

Emerging markets

Other

30%

18%
14%

9%

7%

4%

3%

4%
2%

8%

Sweden, 30%

Denmark, 18%

Norway, 14%

Finland, 9%

United States, 7%

Netherlands, 4%

France, 4%

UK, 4%

Germany, 2%

Other, 8%

Value, EURm

Volvo 148

ABB 88

Nederman Holding 66

Veidekke 61

Autoliv 57

Telia 43

Husqvarna 40

Beijer 32

Lindab International 32

Yara International 30